

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC AT
HOLENARASIPURA**

Present: **Sri.MAHESHA R.** B.A.L., LL.B,
Civil Judge and J.M.F.C,
Holenarasipura.

Dated this the 30th day of January-2020

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 59/2017

::ADDITIONAL ISSUES::

1. Whether the defendant No. 1 prove that the present suit barred by law of limitation under Article 54 of limitation Act 1963 as contended in the written statement Para 16?

::SPECIAL NOTE::

Additional Issue No. 1 treated as preliminary issues.

Holenarasipura.
Date: 30.01.2020..

(Mahesha.R)
Civil Judge & JMFC
Holenarasipura.